Q1. Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or wrong direction?
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Q1. Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or wrong direction?
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Total General Election 2019 Vote vote
Conservati Liberal
Total ve Labour Democrats  Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (6)
Unweighted base 1143 340 296 69 158 431 433
Weighted base 1143 377 279 63 151 408 473
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29% 48% 17% 29% 25% 22% 40%
CDE c* F
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8 B* 8 G
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This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Summary

Al Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
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Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Keir Starmer, Leader of the Labour party
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Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Keir Starmer, Leader of the Labour party
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Total General Election 2019 Vote vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians
Unfavoura Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura
Liberal Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura Favourabl  ble to eto bleto  Favourabl  bleto
Conservati Democrat Favourabl bleto Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green etothe bletothe eto bleto eto bleto Favourabl bleto etoSajid  Sajid  Dominic Dominic etoNicola Nicola
Total ve Labour s Other  Remain  leave etoCons Cons etolab bletolab Dems  Dems  Party  Party SNP SNP  Johnson Johnson Starmer Starmer etoSunak Sunak Javid Javid Raab Raab  Sturgeon Sturgeon
(A) (8) © (] (€) (G (@) (H) [0} 0] (K) () M) (N) (©) (P) (@ R) (s) m ) W) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) ()
Unweighted base 1143 340 29 69 158 431 433 303 509 305 458 217 409 310 335 207 an 299 547 22 475 360 359 257 415 177 524 201 465
Weighted base 1143 377 279 63 151 408 473 318 497 201 499 207 433 290 360 189 496 321 525 229 501 384 344 268 39 179 519 273 495
Very favourable (2) 49 7 28 4 8 2 13 16 25 a1 4 2 8 2 4 2 11 2 23 49 - 2 17 21 17 18 19 33 7
2% 2% 10% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 14% 1% 12% 2% 9% 1% 12% 2% 7% 2% 21% - 6% 5% 8% 2% 10% 2% 12% 1%
8 . 5 6 KMOQ  KMOQ  HIKMNOQ HiKMOQ K HiKMOQ HIKMOQ xo Ue ve  RsUVWYZa Ue ue suac ue Suvwac ve RsUVWYac u
be
Fairly favourable (1) 180 29 20 20 29 9 51 48 108 123 23 66 38 79 30 52 51 36 116 180 - 70 65 49 73 33 106 91 50
16% 8% 29% 32% 19% 23% 1% 15% 2% 2% 5% 32% 9% 27% 8% 27% 10% 1% 2% 79% - 18% 19% 18% 18% 19% 21% 33% 10%
3 3 5 IS KMOQ  HKMOQ  HIKLMNOPQ HiKMOQ K HiKMOQ K HKMOQ K u RUWYE  RSUVWAYZa RUe Rue Aue Rue RUe RUC RsUVWXYZa U
be
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 323 75 78 23 47 127 104 62 140 75 7 52 7 77 61 53 91 71 148 - - 78 79 59 87 a1 124 77 75
28% 20% 28% 36% 31% 31% 2% 19% 28% 26% 14% 25% 18% 27% 17% 28% 18% 2% 28% - - 20% 2% 2% 2% 23% 28% 28% 15%
8 3 8 G « WMo KknoQ xvoQ 3 HKMOQ HKMOQ K Tue  Tuvwrac Tue Tue e TUe e TUe Tuvve T
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 239 107 50 6 29 86 124 74 104 28 160 35 110 58 95 30 138 66 110 - 239 91 86 58 ) 33 127 40 142
21% 28% 18% 10% 19% 21% 26% 23% 21% 10% 32% 17% 25% 20% 26% 16% 28% 20% 21% - 48% 2% 25% 2% 25% 18% 25% 14% 29%
coe . 13 ) WiMNOPQ e ) e ) e ™ ™ RTVWIzah Tz s ) s T s T RSTVXZ
e
Very unfavourable (-2) 262 147 33 7 35 60 162 111 100 15 230 2 189 38 163 2 200 116 108 - 262 112 95 76 114 51 137 21 212
23% 39% 12% 1% 2% 15% 34% 35% 20% 5% 46% 1% 44% 13% 45% 13% 40% 36% 21% - 52% 29% 27% 28% 29% 29% 26% 8% 43%
coe . c v e e HULNPQ. ) HuLe ) HULNPQ. ) WP STVWOZah To RTVWIzab  Th s sb s sb so T RsTVWKYZEb
e
Don't know % 11 10 3 4 16 19 7 19 10 11 8 12 11 7 7 5 11 21 - - 8 4 6 7 3 5 13 9
8% 3% 2% 5% 3% % 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% % 3% % 2% % 1% 3% 2% - - 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2%
. a a a Q a a a a Tua TUWYac v u v Tua v u TUVWYac v
Net: Favourable 229 36 108 2 37 120 64 64 133 164 27 91 46 105 33 75 62 58 139 229 - 93 81 70 89 51 126 124 57
20% 10% 39% 38% 25% 29% 14% 20% 27% 56% 5% 4% 1% 36% 9% 40% 13% 18% 26% 100% - 2% 2% 26% 23% 28% 28% 5% 12%
3 3 5 IS KMOQ  HKMOQ  HIKLMNOPQ HIKMNOQ 3 HiKMoQ K HiKMoQ xo Ue RUYe  Rsuvwaza RUe e Aue e Aue U RsUvWXYZac U
be
Net: Unfavourable 501 255 83 13 63 146 286 185 204 43 390 57 299 % 258 54 338 181 218 - 501 204 180 134 213 84 265 61 354
44% 68% 30% 21% 42% 36% 60% 58% 41% 15% 78% 27% 69% 33% 72% 29% 68% 56% 42% - 100% 53% 52% 50% 54% 4% 51% 2% 71%
coe . = v e e WiMNOPQ HULNP ) HuLNe s HuLNe snas ™ RTVWIzabh  STh s sb s ™ s T RsTVWKYZEb
¢
Net Difference 272 218 25 10 26 26 222 121 71 121 364 34 252 9 225 21 276 124 79 229 -501 -110 -99 64 124 33 139 63 207
-24% -58% 9% 16% 7% 6% -47% -38% -14% 22% 73% 17% -58% 3% -63% 1% -56% -38% 5% 100%  -100%  -29% -29% -28% -31% -18% 27% 23% -60%
Mean 046 098 007 012 036 015 082 069 -031 052 121 019 001 -1.09 011 095 070 -0.33 121 152 053 052 045 057 038 -0.50 029 -1.03
[ BE* 5 [ KMOQ  HKMOQ  HIKLMNOPQ HIKMNOQ 3 HiKMOQ 3 HiKMOQ xo Ue RUVWYac | RSUVWNYZa RUc e AUe e Aue RUC RsUvWXZac U

be

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Keir Starmer, Leader of the Labour party

The Labour Party :
Favourabl
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Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Boris Johnson, Leader of the Conservative Party and Prime Minister
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Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0)

Fairly unfavourable (-1)

Very unfavourable (-2)

Don't know

Net: Favourable

Net: Unfavourable

Net Difference

Mean

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(a)
1143

1143

204
-18%

Gender
Male  Female 1834
(8) © (D)
540 598 370
556 582 320
43 54 25
8% 9% 8%
114 108 a9
21% 19% 15%
108 133 68
19% 23% 21%
75 77 a8
14% 13% 15%
199 170 103
36% 29% 32%
c
17 39 28
3% 7% 9%
8 FL
157 163 7
28% 28% 23%
275 247 150
49% 43% 47%
c
117 -84 77
21% -15% -24%
051 037 053

ColumnMeans (5%): A8

35-54
(€)

402

377

-109
-29%

EGUK

128
29%

163
37%
DEGHIK

182
21%

4%

021
DEGHI

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Minimum Base: 30(*") Small Base 100(*)

1824

EFKL

26
21%

54
44%

23%

Age

2534

a8
24%

-24%

052

35-44
(U]
192

182
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4554
(0]
210

196

-0.56
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177
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Generation
Millennial Baby
65+ GenZ s Gen X Boomers  Pre-War AB
(0] ™M) (N) (0) ®) (@ (R)
196 194 313 277 319 40 283
268 147 305 256 382 54 303
39 9 2 14 2 1 34
15% 6% 7% 6% 1% 21% 1%
oEGl o o+ i
69 20 50 a4 87 22 54
26% 14% 16% 17% 23% 41% 18%
DEGHI ™ MNoP
55 36 56 56 83 10 66
20% 24% 18% 2% 2% 18% 2%
32 21 46 33 51 2 40
12% 14% 15% 13% 13% 3% 13%
7 46 111 92 113 9 102
27% 31% 37% 36% 30% 17% 34%
a a .
1 15 19 15 6 - 6
* 10% 6% 6% 2% - 2%
ra 3 3 .
108 29 73 58 129 33 89
40% 20% 24% 23% 34% 61% 29%
DEGHI MNO  MNoP®
104 67 157 125 164 11 142
39% 6% 52% 49% 3% 21% a7%
a PQ a a .
4 -38 -85 -67 -36 22 -53
1% -26% -28% -26% 9% 41% -18%
-0.11 -0.57 -0.61 -0.60 -0.28 -0.41
DEGHI MNO  MNoOP®
with the il of the il i

Social grade
a [~}
) m
400 174
333 237
35 6
1% 3%
T
71 58
21% 24%
u v
59 54
18% 23%
a4 28
13% 12%
113 80

34% 34%
1 1
3% 5%
106 64

2% 27%

u
157 108

47% 5%
51 -4a

-15% -18%

0.40 052

North
m
279

272

-0.44

Midlands
(w)
300

299

0.8

Region
South  London
x) [\
260 149
263 155
23 1
9% 7%
50 34
19% 2%
55 34
21% 2%
33 19
13% 12%
87 52
33% 33%
15 6
6% a%
73 a5
28% 29%
120 70
26% 45%
-46 25
-18% -16%
-0.44 0.44

Wales
2)

-0.64

Scotland
(@
105

vwxys

vwxys

-55%

-1.05
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Urban/Rural
Urban  Rural
(b) (c)
944 199
933 210
71 28
8% 13%

b

181 a1
19% 20%
192 49
21% 23%
125 28
13% 13%
319 53
34% 25%
as 1
5% 5%
252 69
27% 33%
444 81
8% 39%
192 12
21% 6%
-0.49 0.19

Married/

Living as

Married
@

640

664

12%

033

Marital Status

Single
(e)

a9
15%

57
17%

50
15%

-35%

Widowed/ At least
Divorced/ one child
Separated present

(U]

143

025

Pres of children HH
(17 or under)

(g)

344

27%

136
0%

-46
-14%

No

children

present
(h)
799

814

9%

162
20%

160
20%

107
13%

282
35%

2%

231
28%

389
8%

-158
-19%

-0.47

Education

Non-

Graduate graduat

[0

446

350

204
58%

128
-36%

(1)
697

-10%

030

Employment status.

te
(k)
718

93
14%

216
32%

29

-116
17%

Working

Not
working
U]

425

-19%

-0.45

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic  ethnic
group  group

(m) n)
1009 121
1025 105
89 8
9% 7%
211 12
21% 1%
212 28
21% 27%
131 19
13% 18%
336 30
33% 29%
a6 8
5% 8%
300 19
29% 18%
468 49
6% 47%
-168 30
-16% -29%
0.42 -0.54
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Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Boris Johnson, Leader of the Conservative Party and Prime Minister
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Total General Election 2019 Vote vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians
Unfavoura Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura
Liberal Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura Favourabl  ble to eto bleto  Favourabl ble to
Conservati Democrat Favourabl  bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green etothe bletothe eto  bleto  eto  bleto Favourabl bleto etoSajid  Sajid  Dominic Dominic etoNicola Nicola
Total ve Labour s Other Remain Leave e to Cons Cons. etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party Party SNP SNP Johnson Johnson Starmer Starmer etoSunak Sunak Javid Javid Raab Raab Sturgeon Sturgeon
(A) (8) © (] (€) (G (@) (H) [0} 0] (K) () M) (N) (©) (P) (@ R) (s) m ) W) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) ()
Unweighted base 1143 340 296 69 158 431 433 303 509 305 458 217 409 310 335 207 471 299 547 242 475 360 359 257 415 177 524 291 465
Weighted base 1143 377 279 63 151 408 473 318 497 291 499 207 433 290 360 189 496 321 525 229 501 384 344 268 396 179 519 273 495
Very favourable (2) 99 74 6 3 9 26 59 89 4 20 67 20 47 18 54 19 63 99 - 22 61 79 5 68 6 63 9 28 61
9% 20% 2% 6% 6% 6% 13% 28% 1% 7% 13% 10% 11% 6% 15% 10% 13% 31% - 10% 12% 21% 1% 25% 1% 35% 2% 10% 12%
coe . P ukNora i m ! n ! My ! N sTUVWYabe swva swra  sTuwvabe s suvwvabe s suvwvae S swva swva
Fairly favourable (1) 223 143 22 6 22 45 137 147 20 35 138 49 99 45 93 33 135 223 - 35 120 149 14 113 25 70 38 46 121
19% 38% 8% 9% 15% 11% 29% 46% 4% 12% 28% 24% 23% 16% 26% 17% 27% 69% - 16% 24% 39% 4% 42% 6% 39% 7% 17% 24%
coe . c P ukNora i s e n ! e u MNP STUVWXYZ3b, Swra  STwiab  STuwvabe s Stuwvabe  SW sTuwvae  sw swvs stwiab
¢
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 241 86 30 11 32 56 113 50 43 38 109 34 83 33 83 24 101 - - 31 101 82 34 45 50 18 72 30 112
21% 23% 11% 17% 21% 14% 24% 16% 9% 13% 22% 17% 19% 11% 23% 13% 20% - - 14% 20% 21% 10% 17% 13% 10% 14% 11% 23%
c . c ¢ i ! HUNP W e HumNe HNp RS RSTWvzab  RSTWazab RS Rswzb Rsw 8 Rsw RS RsTWaZab
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 153 41 41 9 18 53 61 14 95 37 69 25 63 34 51 25 66 - 153 30 65 37 45 20 62 15 81 39 64
13% 11% 15% 14% 12% 13% 13% 4% 19% 13% 14% 12% 15% 12% 14% 13% 13% - 29% 13% 13% 10% 13% 7% 16% 9% 16% 14% 13%
. HKWNOPQ W H W H H H H H RUvwozs R R R R R v R v v R
[
Verv unfavourable (-2) 372 27 174 32 66 223 90 15 333 159 114 74 137 156 77 89 128 - 372 108 153 36 246 20 252 11 317 128 134
33% 7% 62% 52% 43% 55% 19% 5% 67% 55% 23% 36% 32% 54% 21% 47% 26% - 71% 47% 30% 9% 71% 7% 64% 6% 61% 47% 27%
o IS s s HKLMNOPQ  HKLMOPQ K Woa WO HKMoQ H WuMoa  Ho RUZbe  RUVKEE RUXE R muwozbe R RIUVKZBe ® wusze  RUvze v
Don’t know 55 6 5 2 5 5 12 4 2 1 1 4 4 3 2 - 3 - - 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 2 3 3
5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% * * * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% * * * 1% * 1% * 1% 1%
. « kP K » s "sU ® s ' su
Net: Favourable 321 217 28 9 31 71 197 236 24 55 206 69 146 64 147 51 198 321 - 58 181 228 19 181 31 134 47 74 182
28% 58% 10% 15% 21% 17% 42% 74% 5% 19% 41% 33% 34% 2% 41% 27% 40% 100% - 25% 36% 59% 5% 67% 8% 75% 9% 27% 37%
coe . c P ukNora i s N n ! s u MNP STUVWXYZ3b, Swra  STwiab  STuwvabe S suvwiabe  SW STUVWKYabe  Sw swva stwiab
¢
Net: Unfavourable 525 68 215 41 84 276 151 29 428 197 184 99 200 190 128 114 194 - 525 139 218 72 291 40 314 26 399 167 198
46% 18% 77% 65% 56% 68% 32% 9% 86% 68% 37% 48% 46% 66% 36% 60% 39% - 100% 61% 44% 19% 85% 15% 79% 15% 77% 61% 40%
o IS 8 s HKLMNOPQ  HKLMOPQ K Woa WO HKMOQ H HkLvMoa H RUVWXZS RUVKEE RVXE & mwozbe R RTUVKZBC R WU Ruvze v
[
Net Difference -204 149 -187 -32 -53 -206 45 207 -404 -142 22 -30 -54 -127 19 -63 4 321 -525 -81 -37 156 =273 141 -283 108 -352 -93 -16
-18% 40% -67% -51% -35% -50% 10% 65% -81% -49% 4% -15% -12% -44% 5% -33% 1% 100% -100% -35% 7% 41% -79% 52% -72% 60% -68% -34% -3%
Mean -0.44 053 <129 -1.00 -0.75 -1.00 0.03 0.89 -1.48 -0.97 -0.05 -0.42 -0.33 -0.92 -0.01 -0.71 -0.12 131 -171 -0.73 -0.26 0.52 -1.49 071 <134 0.90 -1.28 -0.72 -0.18
ot . c P ukNora i e e e \ e N MNP STUVWXYZSD Swra  STwiab  STuwvabe S sTuvwiabe  Sw STUVWKYabe  Sw swvs stwiab

<

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

c (59%): A,B/C/D/E Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

c AB/C/D/EF/ Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(°)
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Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Boris Johnson, Leader of the Conservative Party and Prime Minister
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

The Conservative  The Liberal Democrats The Scottish National
The Labour Party : Party : H The Green Party : Party (SNP) :
Favourabl Favourabl Favourabl Favourabl Favourabl
Total e ble e ble e ble e ble e ble
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) @) (H) (0] ) (K)
Unweighted base 1143 305 458 303 509 217 409 310 335 207 471
Weighted base 1143 291 499 318 497 207 433 290 360 189 496
Very favourable (2) 99 20 67 89 4 20 47 18 54 19 63
9% 7% 13% 28% 1% 10% 11% 6% 15% 10% 13%
8 3 H
Fairly favourable (1) 223 35 138 147 20 49 99 5 93 33 135
19% 12% 28% 6% 4% 24% 23% 16% 26% 17% 27%
5 3 W s
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 241 38 109 50 43 34 83 33 83 24 101
21% 13% 22% 16% 9% 17% 19% 11% 23% 13% 20%
8 3 H s
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 153 37 69 14 95 25 63 34 51 25 66
13% 13% 14% 4% 19% 12% 15% 12% 14% 13% 13%
o
Very unfavourable (-2) 372 159 114 15 333 74 137 156 77 89 128
33% 55% 23% 5% 67% 36% 32% 54% 21% 47% 26%
c o I K
Don't know 55 1 1 4 2 4 4 3 2 - 3
5% * * 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% - 1%
Net: Favourable 321 55 206 236 2 69 146 64 147 51 198
28% 19% 41% 74% 5% 33% 3a% 2% 41% 27% 40%
5 3 W s
Net: Unfavourable 525 197 184 29 428 99 200 190 128 114 194
46% 68% 37% 9% 86% 48% 46% 66% 36% 60% 39%
c o I K
Net Difference -204 -142 2 207 -404 30 54 127 19 63 4
-18% -49% 2% 65% -81% -15% -12% -44% 5% -33% 1%
Mean -0.44 097 -0.05 089 -1.48 -0.42 033 092 -0.01 071 012
) 3 H s

2d out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E,F/G,H/1,J/K Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A,8/C,D/EF/G,H/L1/K Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Unweighted base

Weighted base

Very favourable (2)

Fairly favourable (1)

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0)

Fairly unfavourable (-1)

Very unfavourable (-2)

Don't know

Net: Favourable

Net: Unfavourable

Net Difference

Mean

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(a)
1143

1143

Gender
Male  Female 1834

(8) © (D)
540 598 370
556 582 320

54 53 26
10% 9% 8%
145 131 54
26% 23% 17%
138 187 93
25% 32% 29%

[

80 83 a9
14% 14% 15%
113 67 54
20% 12% 17%

c

2 61 a4
5% 10% 14%

8 FL

199 184 80
36% 2% 25%
193 150 104
35% 26% 32%

c L

6 33 23
1% 6% 7%
-0.10 0.04 019

ColumnMeans (5%): A8

35-54
(€)

402

377

DEGUK.

144
32%
DEGHI

122
27%

206
6%
DEGHI

109
24%

DEGHIK

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Minimum Base: 30(*") Small Base 100(*)

1824

33
27%

Age

2534

a8
24%

021

35-44
(U]
192

182

This work was carried out in

4554
(0]
210

196

025

55-64
(K)
175

177

DEGHI

a7
26%

74
a2%
DEGHI

49
28%

0.06
DEHU

Generation
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Millennial Baby
65+ Genz s GenX  Boomers Pre-War  AB
(0] ™M) (N) (0) ®) (@ (R)
19 194 313 277 319 40 283
268 147 305 256 382 54 303
47 10 25 12 a4 17 35
18% 7% 8% 5% 1% 32% 1%
DEFGHUK. o MNOP*
84 28 51 56 121 20 105
32% 19% 17% 2% 32% 38% 35%
DEGHI MNO MNO* su
75 22 89 77 108 11 61
28% 29% 29% 30% 28% 20% 20%
27 22 51 a1 a4 5 as
10% 15% 17% 16% 1% 9% 15%
32 23 51 49 58 1 a5
12% 16% 17% 19% 15% 1% 15%
a a a a .
2 21 38 22 8 - 12
1% 14% 12% 8% 2% - 2%
opq PQ 4 .
132 38 76 67 165 37 139
49% 26% 25% 26% 43% 69% 6%
DEGHI MNO MNP su
59 26 102 90 101 6 %0
22% 31% 33% 35% 27% 1% 30%
a a a a .
73 K 26 22 64 31 a9
27% 5% 8% 9% 17% 58% 16%
. 0.7 019 025 0.13 0.13
DEGHIK MNO MNOP* v
with the il of the il i

Social grade
a [~}
) m
400 174
333 237
32 21
10% 9%
82 50

25% 21%

u

95 79
28% 33%

R R

a5 2
13% 14%
54 36
16% 15%
26 19
8% 8%
114 7
3a% 30%

u

99 68
30% 29%
15 3
5% 1%
0.02 -0.05

North
m
279

272

-0.09

Midlands
(w)
300

299

31
10%

0.16

Region
South  London
x) [\
260 149
263 155
31 12
12% 8%
63 a0
24% 26%
72 22
27% 27%
28 26
1% 17%
a4 23
17% 15%

w

23 13
9% 8%

95 52
36% 33%
73 49
28% 32%

w

2 3
8% 2%
0.04 0.06

Wales
2)

0.18

Scotland
(@
105

vwxize

vwxize

35%

0.66
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Urban/Rural
Urban  Rural
(b) (c)
944 199
933 210
83 25
9% 12%
211 65
23% 31%

b
274 53
29% 25%
137 26
15% 13%
158 23
17% 1%
70 17
8% 8%
294 90
32% 43%
b
295 50
32% 24%
1 a0
* 19%
-0.09 021
b

Married/

Living as

Married
@

640

664

0.04

Marital Status

Single
(e)

62
19%

9
29%

63
19%

61
19%

29

-13%

Widowed/ At least
Divorced/ one child
Separated present

(U]
143

0.18

Pres of children HH
(17 or under)

(g)

344

100
30%

No

children

present
(h)
799

814

10%

204
25%

231
28%

119
15%

127
16%

7%

284
35%

246
30%

001

Education

Non-

Graduate graduat

[0

446

350

113

117

(1)
697

Employment status.

te
(k)

718

2%

219
32%

Working

Not
working
U]

425

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic  ethnic
group  group

(m) n)
1009 121
1025 105
97 10
9% 9%
240 33
23% 32%
299 26
29% 24%
147 13
14% 13%
168 12
16% 1%
74 12
7% 1%
337 a3
33% 41%
315 25
31% 24%
22 18
2% 17%
0.05 0.16
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Unweighted base

Weighted base

Very favourable (2)

Fairly favourable (1)

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0)

Fairly unfavourable (-1)

Very unfavourable (-2)

Don’t know

Net: Favourable

Net: Unfavourable

Net Difference

Mean

Overlap formulae used

c [

Total

Total
(a)
1143

1143

108

276
2%

29%

163
14%

384
34%

344
30%

General Election 2019 Vote

Liberal
Conservati Democrat
ve Labour s Other
(8) © (] (€)
340 296 69 158
377 279 63 151
78 10 4 13
21% 3% 6% 9%
e . c
152 a1 21 32
40% 15% 33% 21%
3 c
9% 72 16 34
26% 26% 26% 23%
2 60 6 33
6% 21% 10% 21%
) . )
18 79 12 35
5% 28% 19% 23%
B 8 B
9 18 4 5
2% 6% 6% 3%
B .
230 51 25 a5
61% 18% 39% 29%
e c c
42 139 18 68
1% 50% 29% 45%
) 8 )
188 -88 6 23
50% 31% 10% -15%
0.67 -0.60 -0.03 031
e c c

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

A B/C/D/E)

c AB/C/D/EF/

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(°)

Referendum 2016
vote

Remain  Leave

(G (@)
431 433
408 473
33 64
8% 14%
3
92 147
23% 31%
3
99 136
24% 29%
75 a8
18% 10%
G
88 59
22% 13%
G
20 18
5% 4%
126 a1
31% 45%
3
163 108
40% 23%
G
37 104
9% 2%
0.24 0.24

Favourabl
eto Cons

(H)
303

82
26%
UKLMNOPQ

144
45%
UKLMNOPQ

60
19%

226
71%
UKLMNOPQ

26

8%

200
63%

0.89
UKLMNOPQ

Unfavoura
ble to
Cons

(U]
509

123
25%

108
2%
HKLMOPQ

165

33%
HIKLMNOPQ

16%

274
55%
HIKLMNOPQ

-194
-39%

0.72

Favourabl Unfavoura
etolab bletolab

o
305

HKMO
69
24%
HIoq
10

4%
a

HKLMOQ

41
-14%

032
1
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(K)
458

499

3%
MNP

142
28%

15%

0.15
MNP

Favourable to parties

Unfavoura
Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl  ble to
etolib bletolib etoGreen Green

Dems Dems Party Party
() M) (N) (©)
217 409 310 335
207 433 290 360
22 57 23 60
1% 13% 8% 17%
u N l UM
61 109 74 104
30% 25% 26% 29%
u ' ' '
55 103 56 88
27% 24% 19% 2%
HN H
32 61 53 a7
16% 14% 18% 13%
H H H H
29 92 75 56
14% 21% 26% 16%
H HKLOQ HiLoa H
7 11 10 6
4% 3% 3% 2%
a a a
83 166 97 163
40% 38% 33% 45%
N u l MNP,
61 153 128 103
30% 35% 44% 29%
H HOQ  HKLMOQ H
22 13 31 60
1% 3% -11% 17%
0.08 -0.05 0.30 0.18
NP N ' MNP,

Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura

etothe
SNP

()

a1
22%

16%

a4
23%
HILoQ

39%
HIoa

017

ble to the
SNP

(@
471

496

218
24%
MNP,

14%

0.13
MNP,

eto
Johnson

(R)

STUWYabe

STUWYabe

STUWYabe

0.92
STUWYabe

ble to
Johnson

(s)

139
27%
vwxvza

122
23%
RTUVXZbe

170
32%
RTUVXZbe

22
4%

TUVWRYac

55%
RTUVXZb

219
-42%

0.75
wy

eto
Starmer

m
242

swya

30%

swya

23%
vwxyz

40
17%
RVXZ

42

18%
RVXZ

RVXZ

0.02
swya

ble to
Starmer

)

112
22%
vwxz

14%
RVXZ

110
2%

RVXZe

204
1%

180
36%
Rz

-0.05
swya

Favourable to politi

ns
Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura

Unfavoura Favourabl  ble to eto ble to

Favourabl  ble to
etoSunak  Sunak

W) w)
360 359
384 344
108 -
28% -
STUWYabe
276 -
72% -
RSTUWXYZab
<
163
47%
RSTUVXYZ3b
<
181
53%
RSTUVXYZ3b
<
384 -
100% -
RSTUWXYZab
<
344
100%
RSTUVXYZ3b
<
384 -344
100%. -100%
128 -1.53
RSTUWXYZab

<

e to Sajid Sajid

Javid Javid Raab Raab
(X) ) @ (a)
257 415 177 524
268 396 179 519
87 4 58 2
33% 1% 33% 5%

RSTUWYabe w RSTUWYabe  swy
129 39 83 78
48% 10% 47% 15%
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Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Rishi Sunak, Chancellor of the Exchequer
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

The Conservative  The Liberal Democrats The Scottish National
The Labour Party : Party : : The Green Party : Party (SNP) :
Favourabl Favourabl Favourabl Favourabl Favourabl
Total e ble e ble e ble e ble e ble
Q)] (8) © (D) (E) (" (G) (H) 0} [0} (K)
Unweighted base 1143 305 458 303 509 217 409 310 335 207 471
Weighted base 1143 291 499 318 497 207 433 290 360 189 496
Very favourable (2) 108 20 75 82 17 2 57 23 60 20 7
9% 7% 15% 26% 3% 1% 13% 8% 17% 10% 14%
8 € H
Fairly favourable (1) 276 64 142 144 63 61 109 74 104 47 147
24% 2% 29% 45% 13% 30% 25% 26% 29% 25% 30%
3
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 327 72 131 60 123 55 103 56 88 a1 124
29% 25% 26% 19% 25% 27% 24% 19% 24% 2% 25%
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 163 56 66 2 108 32 61 53 47 30 7
14% 19% 13% 7% 22% 16% 14% 18% 13% 16% 14%
c D
Very unfavourable (-2) 181 69 76 4 165 29 92 75 56 a4 76
16% 24% 15% 1% 33% 14% 21% 26% 16% 23% 15%
c o F l K
Don’t know 88 10 9 6 20 7 11 10 6 8 6
8% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1%
K
Net: Favourable 384 84 217 226 80 83 166 97 163 66 218
34% 29% 43% 71% 16% 40% 38% 33% 45% 35% 44%
5 € H )
Net: Unfavourable 344 125 142 26 274 61 153 128 103 7 147
30% 3% 28% 8% 55% 30% 35% 24% 29% 39% 30%
c o l K
Net Difference 39 -a1 75 200 -194 2 13 31 60 7 7
3% -14% 15% 63% -39% 1% 3% 1% 17% -4% 14%
Mean -0.03 -0.32 015 0.89 0.72 0.08 -0.05 -0.30 018 -0.17 013
8 3 H )

2d out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E,F/G,H/1,J/K Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A,8/C,D/EF/G,H/L1/K Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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119 88 61
21% 15% 19%

c

28 63 a9
5% 1% 15%
8 EFKL

135 132 76
24% 23% 24%

o

218 176 106
39% 30% 33%

c

83 43 29
-15% 7% 9%
033 021 025

]

ColumnMeans (5%): A8

35-54
(€)

402

377

-0.14
Bk

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Minimum Base: 30(*") Small Base 100(*)

1824

21
17%
EFIKL

Age

2534

a6
23%

1%

028

35-44
(U]
192

182

This work was carried out in

4554
(0]
210

196

-0.48

55-64
(K)
175

177

-10%

Generation Social grade Region
Millennial Baby
65+ GenZ s Gen X Boomers  Pre-War AB (=} 2 DE North  Midlands  South London Wales  Scotland
w ™) N (©) ®) @ ®) s m () ) w) x () @ (@
196 194 313 277 319 40 283 400 174 286 279 300 260 149 50 105
268 147 305 256 382 54 303 333 237 269 272 299 263 155 55 99
20 11 17 2 17 9 21 16 8 10 10 19 14 8 3 2
7% 7% 6% 1% 5% 16% 7% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 2%
o o o o Nop+ . .
63 23 48 a2 82 19 70 62 40 a2 45 68 44 32 8 16
23% 15% 16% 16% 21% 35% 23% 19% 17% 15% 16% 23% 17% 21% 15% 16%
@ no* v . .
105 4 99 85 143 18 98 106 91 % 85 106 95 54 25 2
39% 28% 32% 33% 38% 33% 32% 32% 38% 34% 31% 36% 36% 34% 44% 22%
oet M . a a a - .
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Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Sajid Javid, Secretary of State for Health and Social Care
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The Conservative  The Liberal Democrats The Scottish National
The Labour Party : Party : : The Green Party : Party (SNP) :
Favourabl Favourabl Favourabl Favourabl Favourabl
Total e ble e ble e ble e ble e ble
Q)] (8) © (D) (E) (" (G) (H) 0} [0} (K)
Unweighted base 1143 305 458 303 509 217 409 310 335 207 471
Weighted base 1143 291 499 318 497 207 433 290 360 189 496
Very favourable (2) 55 18 34 a7 2 18 27 20 2 15 31
5% 6% 7% 15% * 9% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6%
€
Fairly favourable (1) 213 28 121 128 37 52 %0 47 95 37 114
19% 17% 24% 40% 8% 25% 21% 16% 26% 20% 23%
5 € H
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 386 82 157 102 127 64 122 73 108 50 163
34% 28% 31% 32% 26% 31% 28% 25% 30% 26% 33%
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 187 54 87 2 126 28 76 56 63 33 o1
16% 19% 17% 7% 25% 14% 18% 19% 17% 17% 18%
)
Very unfavourable (-2) 209 76 92 12 182 36 108 80 67 49 L
18% 26% 18% 4% 37% 17% 25% 27% 19% 26% 18%
c o F l K
Don’t know 92 12 8 5 2 9 9 14 3 5 6
8% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 1%
c I
Net: Favourable 268 66 156 175 40 70 117 68 119 53 146
23% 23% 31% 55% 8% 34% 27% 23% 33% 28% 29%
5 € H
Net: Unfavourable 396 130 179 35 308 64 185 136 130 81 181
35% 5% 36% 1% 62% 31% 43% 47% 36% 3% 36%
c o F l
Net Difference -128 64 23 140 -269 6 -68 -68 11 29 35
1% 22% 5% 24% -54% 3% -16% -24% 3% -15% 7%
Mean -0.27 -0.44 -0.16 056 -0.94 -0.06 035 -0.46 -0.15 034 -0.19
5 3 6 H

2d out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E,F/G,H/1,J/K Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A,8/C,D/EF/G,H/L1/K Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Dominic Raab, Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
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PUBLIC USE
Political Pulse Sep 2021 (Week 35)
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Dominic Raab, Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

The Conservative  The Liberal Democrats The Scottish National
The Labour Party : Party : H The Green Party : Party (SNP) :
Favourabl Favourabl Favourabl Favourabl Favourabl
Total e ble e ble e ble e ble e ble
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) @) (H) (0] ) (K)
Unweighted base 1143 305 458 303 509 217 409 310 335 207 471
Weighted base 1143 291 499 318 497 207 433 290 360 189 496
Very favourable (2) 38 13 18 30 4 15 16 17 15 15 17
3% 5% 4% 9% 1% 7% 4% 6% 4% 8% 3%
3 K
Fairly favourable (1) 141 36 77 9% 21 37 57 40 64 36 71
12% 13% 15% 30% 4% 18% 13% 14% 18% 19% 14%
3
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 351 62 163 122 72 53 114 53 110 30 167
31% 21% 33% 38% 14% 26% 26% 18% 31% 16% 34%
8 3 H s
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 213 53 11 6 17 34 97 51 83 25 110
19% 18% 2% 14% 2% 16% 2% 18% 23% 13% 2%
o )
Very unfavourable (-2) 306 114 122 17 262 58 139 118 79 77 125
27% 39% 24% 5% 53% 28% 32% 41% 22% 41% 25%
c o I K
Don't know 9 12 9 7 20 9 10 1 8 7 6
8% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1%
Net: Favourable 179 50 95 126 25 52 73 57 79 51 88
16% 17% 19% 40% 5% 25% 17% 19% 2% 27% 18%
E G K
Net: Unfavourable 519 167 232 63 379 92 236 169 163 102 235
45% 57% 47% 20% 76% 45% 54% 58% 45% 54% 47%
c o 3 I
Net Difference -340 117 -137 62 354 -40 -163 113 -84 51 -147
-30% -40% 27% 20% 71% -20% -38% -39% -23% 27% -30%
Mean -0.58 078 -0.49 024 -1.28 -0.42 -0.67 077 042 -0.62 -0.52
B 3 G W

2d out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E,F/G,H/1,J/K Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A,8/C,D/EF/G,H/L1/K Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Nicola Sturgeon, Leader of the SNP and First Minister of Scotland

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
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PUBLIC USE
Political Pulse Sep 2021 (Week 35)
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Nicola Sturgeon, Leader of the SNP and First Minister of Scotland
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Total General Election 2019 Vote vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians
Unfavoura Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura
Liberal Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura Favourabl  ble to eto bleto  Favourabl  bleto
Conservati Democrat Favourabl bleto Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green etothe bletothe eto bleto eto bleto Favourabl bleto etoSajid  Sajid  Dominic Dominic etoNicola Nicola
Total ve Labour s Other  Remain  leave etoCons Cons etolab bletolab Dems  Dems  Party  Party SNP SNP  Johnson Johnson Starmer Starmer etoSunak Sunak Javid Javid Raab Raab  Sturgeon Sturgeon
(A) (8) © (] (€) (G (@) (H) [0} 0] (K) () M) (N) (©) (P) (@ R) (s) m ) W) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) ()
Unweighted base 1143 340 29 69 158 431 433 303 509 305 458 217 409 310 335 207 an 299 547 22 475 360 359 257 415 177 524 201 465
Weighted base 1143 377 279 63 151 408 473 318 497 201 499 207 433 290 360 189 496 321 525 229 501 384 344 268 39 179 519 273 495
Very favourable (2) 72 9 19 10 27 38 2 20 a2 30 2 32 18 40 11 54 3 19 43 30 26 27 30 20 36 15 4 7 -
6% 2% 7% 16% 18% 9% 5% 6% 9% 10% 5% 16% 2% 14% 3% 28% 1% 6% 8% 13% 5% 7% 9% 7% 9% 8% 8% 26% -
8 ac sc G oa kMoo kmoa Q HukMOQ Q HiKMOQ Q  HumNon c v RsUvwac < . ve c e . ve  RsTUVWIYZ
e
Fairly favourable (1) 202 38 78 17 33 111 51 50 119 103 a2 65 37 % 2 92 21 55 124 9 35 76 67 51 73 a7 98 202 -
18% 10% 28% 28% 2% 27% 1% 16% 20% 35% 8% 31% 9% 33% 7% 49% 2% 17% 2% 1% 7% 20% 19% 19% 19% 26% 19% 74% -
8 3 8 G KMOQ  HKMOQ  HIKMOQ Q HiKmo Q HIKMOQ Q  HumNoQ Ue RUWYac  RSUVWXYZEE  © Ue e Ue ue RUVKYe ve  RsTUVWIYZ
e
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 290 60 88 17 32 107 % 56 123 81 77 51 67 77 40 30 56 58 139 a4 20 63 78 49 88 38 113 - -
25% 16% 32% 28% 21% 26% 20% 18% 25% 28% 15% 25% 15% 27% 1% 16% 1% 18% 26% 19% 16% 16% 23% 18% 2% 21% 2% - -
3 3 IS on  HKMOPQ  HKMOPQ oa HKMOPQ. oa  HkmorQ be  RTUVWKYS  be be be vee be vee be vee
¢
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 174 71 a2 11 2 62 86 52 75 32 95 32 81 38 73 6 125 50 76 35 91 66 53 50 58 20 88 - 174
15% 19% 15% 17% 15% 15% 18% 16% 15% 1% 19% 15% 19% 13% 20% 3% 25% 16% 14% 15% 18% 17% 16% 18% 15% 1% 17% - 35%
. » » 3 e 3 e 3 e HUAMNOP b b » sb » b » b b sb RSTUVWYZ8
3
Very unfavourable (-2) 321 188 40 3 35 73 202 134 121 31 254 20 223 31 207 7 288 132 122 2 263 145 109 93 133 57 162 - 321
28% 50% 14% 5% 2% 18% 43% 22% 28% 1% 51% 10% 51% 1% 58% % 58% 1% 2% 10% 53% 38% 32% 35% 34% 32% 31% - 65%
coe . = v e e 3 HuLe 3 HULNP 3 HUKLMNP HUKIMNP  STWXYZE o b RSTVWXYZID  STab s sb s sb sb RSTUVWXYZa
3
Don't know 8 11 12 4 3 16 16 5 17 14 9 7 8 8 5 1 2 8 21 4 6 7 7 5 8 1 14 - -
7% 3% 2% 6% 2% % 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% * * 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% - -
. a Pa HKMOPQ. Q eQ Q eQ Q be Uwvzabe be be be be be b . Ube
Net: Favourable 273 a7 98 27 59 149 7 71 161 133 65 97 55 136 35 146 2 74 167 124 61 103 97 71 109 62 142 273 -
28% 12% 35% 4% 39% 37% 16% 2% 32% 6% 13% 7% 13% 4% 10% 77% 5% 23% 32% 54% 12% 27% 28% 27% 28% 34% 27% 100% -
8 3 8 G KMOQ  HKMOQ  HIKMOQ oa HiKMoQ Q HIKMOQ Q  HumNoQ Ue RUWYac  RSUVWYZEE  © Ue e Ue ue RUVKe ve  RsTUVWIYZ)
e
Net: Unfavourable 495 259 82 14 57 135 288 186 19 63 349 52 304 69 280 13 414 182 198 57 354 211 163 142 191 78 250 - 495
43% 69% 29% 23% 38% 33% 61% 58% 39% 2% 70% 25% 70% 2% 78% 7% 83% 57% 38% 25% 71% 55% a7% 53% 48% 43% 48% - 100%
coe . o v e e 3 HuLe 3 HULNP 3 HUKLMNP HUKLMNOP  STWYZab ™ b RSTVWXZb  STZab st stz st ™ s RSTUVWXYZa
3
Net Difference 222 212 16 13 2 14 215 115 35 70 284 a5 -249 67 -244 132 -390 -109 31 66 203 -109 -66 71 82 -16 -108 273 -495
-19% -56% 6% 21% 2% 3% -45% 36% 7% 2% 57% 2% -58% 23% -68% 70% -79% -34% 6% 29% -59% -28% -19% 26% 21% 9% 21%  100%  -100%
Mean 045 107 002 034 004 005 08 073 024 025 105 029 107 027 124 094 137 071 022 033 107 060 -0.43 055 046 033 -045 126 165
5 ac 5 6 KMOQ  HKMOQ  HIKMOQ oa HiKMOQ oa HiKMoQ Q  HuKMNoQ Ue  RUVWXYa RSUVWNYZe  c Ue RUe RUc Rue RUVXe RUC RSTUVWYZS

<

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

c (59%): A,B/C/D/E Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

c AB/C/D/EF/ Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(°)
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3 - 6 September 2021
PUBLIC USE
Political Pulse Sep 2021 (Week 35)
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Nicola Sturgeon, Leader of the SNP and First Minister of Scotland
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

The Conservative  The Liberal Democrats The Scottish National
The Labour Party : Party : H The Green Party : Party (SNP) :
Favourabl Favourabl Favourabl Favourabl Favourabl
Total e ble e ble e ble e ble e ble
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) @) (H) (0] ) (K)
Unweighted base 1143 305 458 303 509 217 409 310 335 207 471
Weighted base 1143 291 499 318 497 207 433 290 360 189 496
Very favourable (2) 72 30 24 20 42 32 18 40 11 54 3
6% 10% 5% 6% 9% 16% 4% 14% 3% 28% 1%
c G I K
Fairly favourable (1) 202 103 2 50 119 65 37 9% 2 92 21
18% 35% 8% 16% 2% 31% 9% 33% 7% 49% 4%
c D G I K
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 290 81 77 56 123 51 67 77 40 30 56
25% 28% 15% 18% 25% 25% 15% 27% 11% 16% 11%
c o G I
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 174 32 95 52 75 32 81 38 73 6 125
15% 1% 19% 16% 15% 15% 19% 13% 20% 3% 25%
5 W s
Very unfavourable (-2) 321 31 254 134 121 20 223 31 207 7 288
28% 11% 51% 42% 24% 10% 51% 11% 58% 4% 58%
8 3 3 H s
Don't know 84 14 9 5 17 7 8 8 5 1 2
7% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% * *
c
Net: Favourable 273 133 65 71 161 97 55 136 35 146 2
24% 6% 13% 2% 2% 47% 13% 47% 10% 77% 5%
c D G I K
Net: Unfavourable 495 63 349 186 196 52 304 69 280 13 414
43% 22% 70% 58% 39% 25% 70% 24% 78% 7% 83%
8 3 3 H s
Net Difference 222 70 -284 115 35 5 -249 67 -244 132 -390
-19% 24% 57% -36% 7% 2% -58% 23% -68% 70% 79%
Mean -0.45 025 -1.05 073 -0.24 029 -1.07 027 124 094 137
c o G i K

2d out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E,F/G,H/1,J/K Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A,8/C,D/EF/G,H/L1/K Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Labour Party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
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-0.83 037 0.01 0.44 075 078
nopQ ora 3 .
with the il of the il i

31%

129

43%

12%

028

Social grade
a [~}
) m
400 174
333 237
2 15
7% 6%
50 a3
15% 18%
92 51
28% 2%
71 52
21% 22%
84 60

25% 25%

u v
15 16
a% 7%

R
72 58
2% 24%
155 112
6% 47%

u

83 55
25% -23%
0.45 -0.45

North
m
279

272

032

Midlands
(w)

300

299

Region
South  London
x) [\
260 149
263 155
14 17
5% 1%
a9 25
19% 16%
66 44
25% 28%
53 31
20% 20%
64 34
24% 22%
17 4
7% 3%
64 a2
24% 27%
116 64
24% 1%

z

53 22
-20% -14%
-0.42 026

Wales
2)

2%
vwia®

25%

16%

0.14
vwia*

Scotland
(@
105

quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban  Rural
(b) (c)
944 199
933 210
76 12
8% 6%
167 35
18% 17%
243 a4
26% 21%
199 a3
21% 20%
193 64
21% 30%

b
55 12
6% 6%
243 a8
26% 23%
392 107
22% 51%
b
-149 59
-16% -28%
030 056

Married/

Living as

Married
@

640

664

150

319
8%

170
-26%

-0.47

Marital Status

Single
(e)

78
24%

66
20%

a7
14%

25

114

0.04

Widowed/ At least
Divorced/ one child
Separated present

(U]
143

-24%

-0.45

Pres of children HH
(17 or under)

(g)

344

30%

122
37%

No

children

present
(h)

799

814

7%

136
17%

205
25%

181
22%

192
24%

377
26%

-185
-23%

-0.42

Education

Non-

Graduate graduat

[0

446

350

(1)
697

188

378
8%

-190
-24%

-0.45

Employment status.

te
(k)
718

Working

Not
working
U]

425

117
25%

-0.48

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic  ethnic
group  group

(m) n)
1009 121
1025 105
76 11
7% 1%
169 31
16% 29%
256 28
25% 27%
228 13
2% 12%
241 13
23% 12%
56 9
5% 9%
245 a2
24% 40%
468 25
6% 24%
223 17
2% 16%
0.40 0.16
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Political Pulse Sep 2021 (Week 35)
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Labour Party
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Total General Election 2019 Vote vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians
Unfavoura Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura
Liberal Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura Favourabl  ble to eto bleto  Favourabl ble to
Conservati Democrat Favourabl  bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green etothe bletothe eto  bleto  eto  bleto Favourabl bleto etoSajid  Sajid  Dominic Dominic etoNicola Nicola
Total ve Labour s Other Remain Leave e to Cons Cons. etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party Party SNP SNP Johnson Johnson Starmer Starmer etoSunak Sunak Javid Javid Raab Raab Sturgeon Sturgeon
(A) (8) © (] (€) (G (@) (H) [0} 0] (K) () M) (N) (©) (P) (@ R) (s) m ) W) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) ()
Unweighted base 1143 340 296 69 158 431 433 303 509 305 458 217 409 310 335 207 471 299 547 242 475 360 359 257 415 177 524 291 465
Weighted base 1143 377 279 63 151 408 473 318 497 291 499 207 433 290 360 189 496 321 525 229 501 384 344 268 396 179 519 273 495
Very favourable (2) 89 8 59 7 6 46 21 21 58 89 - 36 20 54 9 36 21 18 61 61 11 24 46 23 39 26 45 44 18
8% 2% 21% 11% 4% 11% 4% 7% 12% 31% - 17% 5% 19% 3% 19% 4% 6% 12% 27% 2% 6% 13% 8% 10% 14% 9% 16% 4%
o o s © MO HIKLMNOPQ HiKMOQ 0 HikMOQ K HiKMOQ © u RUVEC  RSUVWNYZa Ue RUVYac Ue AU RUVKac U Rsuvvac u
be
Fairly favourable (1) 202 22 108 16 23 114 53 34 134 202 - 67 41 95 27 57 45 37 135 102 32 60 79 43 91 24 122 89 46
18% 6% 39% 26% 15% 28% 11% 11% 27% 69% - 32% 9% 33% 7% 30% 9% 11% 26% 45% 6% 16% 23% 16% 23% 13% 23% 32% 9%
o IS s s « MO HIKLMNOPQ HiMoQ K HikmoQ K Hivo K u AUV RSUVWKYZa Ruc AUz Rue AUz u e RUWXZEE U
be
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 287 63 63 21 48 112 96 50 121 - - 52 51 72 36 43 75 54 136 36 62 78 73 41 82 30 115 67 78
25% 17% 23% 33% 32% 27% 20% 16% 24% - - 25% 12% 25% 10% 23% 15% 17% 26% 16% 12% 20% 21% 15% 21% 17% 22% 25% 16%
IS s 6 Ko HiKNOQ HiKMOQ x HKMOQ X HKMOQ MO U Rtuwczs uxe e e e R u
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 242 123 29 10 33 70 131 83 93 - 242 30 128 33 106 26 150 85 92 16 163 96 66 73 83 33 116 38 145
21% 33% 10% 16% 22% 17% 28% 26% 19% - 48% 14% 30% 12% 30% 14% 30% 26% 17% 7% 33% 25% 19% 27% 21% 18% 22% 14% 29%
coe . c 3 e N HuMNOPQ ) v s v s e stwa . Rz STZb ™ stwzo s . st . sTwvzab
Verv unfavourable (-2) 257 155 15 6 37 58 163 126 86 - 257 19 189 32 178 24 202 121 92 11 227 121 76 82 96 62 116 27 204
22% 41% 5% 10% 24% 14% 34% 40% 17% - 52% 9% 44% 11% 50% 13% 41% 38% 17% 5% 45% 31% 22% 31% 24% 35% 22% 10% 41%
coe . ® 3 e I HuLMNPQ s v s HIILMNPQ ) NP STwab  Tb RSTVWXYZSb  STWYab s sTwab s sTwra s T st
<
Don’t know 66 6 4 3 5 9 10 5 5 - - 4 4 4 3 3 3 7 9 3 5 5 4 6 5 4 5 8 6
6% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1%
. x x x K x K x K a va
Net: Favourable 291 30 168 23 29 159 74 55 192 291 - 102 60 149 36 93 66 55 197 164 43 84 125 66 130 50 167 133 63
25% 8% 60% 37% 19% 39% 16% 17% 39% 100% - 50% 14% 51% 10% 49% 13% 17% 37% 2% 9% 2% 36% 25% 33% 28% 32% 49% 13%
soe ot 3 s © MO HIKLMNOPQ HiKMOQ 0 HikMoQ K HikMOQ © U RUVOZac  RSUVWNYZ Ruc AUVXac Rue Auve Auve AXe  RSUWKYZE U
be
Net: Unfavourable 499 278 44 16 70 128 294 209 179 - 499 48 317 65 284 50 352 206 184 27 390 217 142 156 179 95 232 65 349
44% 74% 16% 25% 46% 31% 62% 66% 36% - 100% 23% 73% 2% 79% 26% 71% 64% 35% 12% 78% 57% 41% 58% 45% 53% 45% 24% 70%
coe . ® 3 e e HuMNOPQ ) NP ) HuLMNPQ s HUNP STvWXZEb T RSTVWXYZSb  STWYab s swva stwb stwo s T RsTvwizb
<
Net Difference -208 -248 124 7 -41 31 -220 -154 14 291 -499 54 -257 84 -248 43 -285 -151 13 137 -348 -133 -17 -90 -49 -45 -65 68 -286
-18% -66% 44% 11% -27% 8% -46% -48% 3% 100% -100% 26% -59% 29% -69% 23% -58% -47% 3% 60% -69% -35% -5% -33% -12% -25% -13% 25% -58%
Mean -0.35 -1.07 0.61 013 -0.49 0.05 -0.78 -0.83 -0.03 131 -152 035 -0.99 037 -117 0.29 -0.95 -0.80 -0.03 0.83 -1.14 -0.61 -0.14 -0.57 -0.27 -0.47 -0.27 032 -0.96
80E o+ o s MO HKMOQ  HIKLMNOPQ HiKMOQ [ HikNOQ K HiKMOQ 0 Uc RUVWKVZac RSUVWXYZa RUC RUWOZIc U AUvXe RUc AXe  RSUWKZEc U

be

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

c (59%): A,B/C/D/E Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

c AB/C/D/EF/ Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(°)
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3- 6 September 2021
PUBLIC USE
Political Pulse Sep 2021 (Week 35)
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties?- The Labour Party
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Secretary of State for
*Boris Johnson, Foreign, "Nicola Sturgeon,
Leader of the ‘Rishi Sunak,  'Sajid Javid, Secretary Commonwealthand Leader of the SNP and
*Keir Starmer, Leader Conservative Party  Chancellorofthe  of State for Health  Development Affairs' First Minister of
ofthe Labour partv': and Prime Minister':  Excheauer': and Social Care' : : Scotland' :
Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura
Total e ble e ble e ble e ble e ble e ble
(A) (8) © (] (€) (G (@) (H) [0} 0] (K) () M)
Unweighted base 1143 242 475 299 547 360 359 257 415 177 524 201 465
Weighted base 1143 229 501 321 525 384 344 268 3% 179 519 273 495
Verv favourable (2) 89 61 1 18 61 2 46 23 39 2 4s a4 18
8% 27% 2% 6% 12% 6% 13% 8% 10% 14% 9% 16% 4%
c ° ¢ « ™
Fairly favourable (1) 202 102 32 37 135 60 79 43 91 2 122 89 46
18% 45% 6% 11% 26% 16% 23% 16% 23% 13% 23% 32% 9%
c ° ¢ H i ™
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 287 36 62 54 136 78 73 a1 82 30 115 67 78
25% 16% 12% 17% 26% 20% 21% 15% 21% 17% 22% 25% 16%
o ™
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 242 16 163 85 %2 9% 66 73 83 33 116 38 145
21% 7% 33% 26% 17% 25% 19% 27% 21% 18% 22% 14% 29%
s € L
Verv unfavourable (-2) 257 1 227 121 %2 121 76 82 % 62 116 27 204
22% 5% as% 38% 17% 31% 22% 31% 2% 35% 22% 10% a1%
s € s « L
Don't know 66 3 5 7 9 5 4 6 5 4 5 8 6
6% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Net: Favourable 201 164 43 55 197 84 125 66 130 50 167 133 63
25% 72% 9% 17% 37% 2% 36% 25% 33% 28% 32% 49% 13%
c ° ¢ H ™
Net: Unfavourable 499 27 390 206 184 217 142 156 179 95 232 65 349
44% 12% 78% 64% 35% 57% a1% 58% 4s% 53% 5% 2% 70%
s € s ! L
Net Difference -208 137 348 151 13 133 17 -90 -49 45 -65 68 286
-18% 60% 9% -47% 3% -35% 5% 33% 2% 25%  13% 25% -58%
Mean 035 083 114 08 003 061 014 057 027 047 027 032 -0.96
c o 3 [ ™

was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/EF/GH/\}/K.L/M Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

Columnieans (5%): A,B/C.0/EF/GH/\J/K.L/M Minimum Bose: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Conservative Party
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

This work was carried out in

Total Gender Age
Total Male  Female  18-38 3554 55+ 1824 2534 3544 4554
(A) (8) © (D) (€) (F) @) (H) [U) 2]
Unweighted base 1143 540 598 370 402 371 168 202 192 210
Weighted base 1143 556 582 320 377 445 123 197 182 19
Very favourable (2) 87 44 42 26 18 43 12 14 8 10
8% 8% 7% 8% 5% 10% 10% 7% % 5%
£ ]
Fairly favourable (1) 231 112 119 52 7 108 2 29 33 38
20% 20% 20% 16% 19% 2% 18% 15% 18% 20%
oH
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 266 115 151 70 EY 106 27 43 38 51
23% 21% 26% 2% 24% 24% 2% 2% 21% 26%
8
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 179 EY 88 54 53 71 2 33 27 26
16% 16% 15% 17% 4% 16% 18% 16% 15% 13%
Very unfavourable (-2) 318 176 139 83 123 12 28 55 63 60
28% 32% 24% 26% 33% 25% 23% 28% 35% 31%
c oFGL oFGL
Don't know 63 19 3 35 2 5 1 2 12 10
5% 3% 7% 1% 6% 1% 9% 12% 7% 5%
8 EFKL A FRL ERKL FRL 3
Net: Favourable 318 157 161 78 89 152 3 a3 a1 a8
28% 28% 28% 2% 2% 34% 28% 2% 23% 25%
DEH
Net: Unfavourable 497 266 228 137 176 183 50 87 EY 86
43% 48% 39% 43% 47% 41% 1% 44% 50% 44%
c
Net Difference 178 -109 67 -60 87 31 -16 a4 49 38
-16% 20% -12% 19% 23% 7% -13% 2% 27% 19%
Mean 038 -0.45 031 -0.41 054 -0.23 029 -0.49 061 -0.48
e i
Overlap formulae used
K/Lm/n Minimum Base: 30(**) small 8ase: 100(*)

Columnhdeans (5%): A8 ) Minimum Base: 30(*%) Small Base: 100(*)

55-64
(K)
175

177

12%

3-6 September 2021
PUBLIC USE
Political Pulse Sep 2021 (Week 35)
Adults aged 18+in GB

Generation Social grade Region
Millennial Baby
65+ GenZ s Gen X Boomers  Pre-War AB (=} 2 DE North  Midlands  South London Wales  Scotland
w ™) N (©) ®) @ ®) s m () ) w) x () @ (@
196 194 313 277 319 40 283 400 174 286 279 300 260 149 50 105
268 147 305 256 382 54 303 333 237 269 272 299 263 155 55 99
32 14 17 14 34 9 31 25 12 19 18 35 20 10 3 2
12% 10% 5% 5% 9% 16% 10% 7% 5% 7% 6% 12% 8% 6% 5% 2%
@ no* va . .
68 27 53 a6 84 23 71 68 50 a3 54 67 49 38 8 14
25% 18% 17% 18% 22% 42% 23% 20% 21% 16% 20% 23% 19% 25% 14% 14%
o1 MNoP* v . .
57 32 64 65 96 9 64 80 52 69 69 71 68 28 9 20
21% 2% 21% 25% 25% 16% 21% 24% 22% 26% 25% 24% 26% 18% 17% 21%
49 27 45 38 61 8 50 a1 45 a3 41 39 42 34 7 15
18% 18% 15% 15% 16% 15% 17% 12% 19% 16% 15% 13% 16% 22% 14% 16%
. B w . .
61 33 98 79 103 6 79 105 65 68 76 64 69 40 24 46
23% 22% 32% 31% 27% 11% 26% 32% 27% 25% 28% 21% 26% 26% 44% 47%
va a a . e v
1 15 28 15 4 - 8 15 14 27 15 23 15 5 3 1
* 10% 9% 6% 1% - 3% 4% 6% 10% 5% 8% 6% 3% 6% 1%
ra ’ , . ' B . .
100 a1 69 59 118 31 102 92 62 62 71 103 69 a8 11 16
37% 28% 23% 23% 31% 59% 34% 28% 26% 23% 26% 34% 26% 31% 19% 16%
oH) N MNoP* v via B . .
110 60 144 116 164 14 129 146 110 11 17 103 110 74 32 61
41% 40% 47% 45% 43% 25% 43% 44% 46% 41% 43% 34% 42% 47% 57% 62%
a a a . w w we v
-9 -19 -74 57 -46 18 =27 -54 -49 -49 -45 * -41 -26 =21 -45
-3% -13% -24% -22% -12% 33% 9% -16% -20% -18% -17% * -16% -16% -38% -46%
0.1 -0.28 -0.57 -0.51 -0.30 -0.25 -0.42 -0.45 -0.40 -0.40 -0.10 -0.36 -0.37 -0.82 -0.91
ol N N nop* a vz 3 a .
with the requi of the i ional quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban  Rural
(b) (c)
944 199
933 210
62 25
7% 12%

b

191 a0
20% 19%
215 51
23% 24%
146 33
16% 16%
268 50
29% 24%

51 12
5% 6%
253 65
27% 31%
414 82
24% 39%
-161 7
17% 8%
-0.42 021

Married/

Living as

Married
@

640

664

027

Marital Status

Single
(e)

51
15%

66
20%

Widowed/ At least
Divorced/ one child
Separated present

(U]
143

a1
27%

-18%

038

Pres of children HH
(17 or under)

(g)

344

29%

121
37%

No

children

present
(h)
799

814

8%

162
20%

181
22%

141
17%

235
29%

2%

224
27%

376
26%

152
-19%

-0.42

Education

Non-

Graduate graduat

[0

446

350

184
53%

102
-29%

(1)

697

-10%

027

Employment status.

te
(k)
718

Working

Not
working
U]

425

-19%

-0.42

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic  ethnic
group  group

(m) n)
1009 121
1025 105
81 5
8% 5%
209 21
20% 20%
235 28
23% 27%
152 2
15% 23%
292 21
28% 20%
56 5
5% 5%
289 27
28% 26%
444 45
43% 43%
-155 18
-15% 17%
038 033
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PUBLIC USE
Political Pulse Sep 2021 (Week 35)
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Conservative Party
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Total General Election 2019 Vote vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians
Unfavoura Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura
Liberal Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura Favourabl  ble to eto bleto  Favourabl ble to
Conservati Democrat Favourabl  bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green etothe bletothe eto  bleto  eto  bleto Favourabl bleto etoSajid  Sajid  Dominic Dominic etoNicola Nicola
Total ve Labour s Other Remain Leave e to Cons Cons. etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party Party SNP SNP Johnson Johnson Starmer Starmer etoSunak Sunak Javid Javid Raab Raab Sturgeon Sturgeon
(A) (8) © (] (€) (G (@) (H) [0} 0] (K) () M) (N) (©) (P) (@ R) (s) m ) W) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) ()
Unweighted base 1143 340 296 69 158 431 433 303 509 305 458 217 409 310 335 207 471 299 547 242 475 360 359 257 415 177 524 291 465
Weighted base 1143 377 279 63 151 408 473 318 497 291 499 207 433 290 360 189 496 321 525 229 501 384 344 268 396 179 519 273 495
Very favourable (2) 87 65 9 3 5 24 51 87 - 17 60 24 42 20 47 19 57 76 6 18 54 69 6 59 6 57 10 23 49
8% 17% 3% 5% 4% 6% 11% 27% - 6% 12% 12% 10% 7% 13% 10% 11% 24% 1% 8% 11% 18% 2% 2% 2% 32% 2% 8% 10%
coe . P ukNora i m N I ! My u N STUvwYabe swra swva  sTuwyabe STUVWYabe RSTUVXY swva swva
be
Fairly favourable (1) 231 156 21 9 27 54 140 231 - 38 149 52 104 47 110 35 139 160 22 46 130 157 20 116 29 68 53 47 137
20% 41% 8% 15% 18% 13% 30% 73% - 13% 30% 25% 24% 16% 31% 19% 28% 50% 4% 20% 26% 41% 6% 43% 7% 38% 10% 17% 28%
coe . c P ukNora i s N n ! s u MNP STUVWXYZ3b, Swra swiab  STuwvabe STUWYabe s Stuwvabe  swy swva stwiab
¢
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 266 102 32 10 25 60 124 - - 39 108 29 83 30 74 22 110 56 61 28 107 76 41 48 48 25 73 38 108
23% 27% 11% 16% 16% 15% 26% - - 13% 22% 14% 19% 10% 21% 12% 22% 17% 12% 12% 21% 20% 12% 18% 12% 14% 14% 14% 22%
e . ¢ H HULNP H HNp " HULNP H HiiNe s stwvzab  sTwza stw s sTwvzab
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 179 36 46 14 32 73 67 - 179 42 85 36 76 50 68 25 86 20 126 35 84 52 54 29 88 18 106 42 82
16% 10% 16% 23% 21% 18% 14% - 36% 14% 17% 17% 17% 17% 19% 13% 17% 6% 24% 15% 17% 14% 16% 11% 22% 10% 20% 16% 16%
s IS s HKWNOPQ W H H H H H W H RUvwzsbe R e R R R U R RTUWKB R e
Verv unfavourable (-2) 318 14 166 24 58 191 81 - 318 151 94 65 127 142 60 86 103 5 302 98 121 28 220 11 221 7 273 119 114
28% 4% 59% 38% 39% 47% 17% - 64% 52% 19% 31% 29% 49% 17% 46% 21% 1% 58% 43% 24% 7% 64% 4% 56% 4% 53% 43% 23%
aoe IS s s HIKLMNOPQ  HKLMOQ H Woa WO HKMoQ H HaMoQ  HO WUz RUve R W Rz R RIUVKZBC ® WU RUvze v
<
Don’t know 63 4 5 2 3 5 10 - - 4 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 8 3 4 2 3 5 4 3 3 4 6
5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% * * * 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
. HMNQ ! ! v a v
Net: Favourable 318 221 31 12 33 79 191 318 - 55 209 76 146 67 157 55 196 236 29 64 185 226 26 175 35 126 63 71 186
28% 59% 11% 20% 22% 19% 40% 100% - 19% 42% 37% 34% 23% 44% 29% 39% 73% 5% 28% 37% 59% 8% 65% 9% 70% 12% 26% 38%
coe . c P ukNora i s e n ! s u MNP STUVXYabe Swra  STwiab  STuwvabe S suvwiabe s STovwvabe  swy swva stwiab
Net: Unfavourable 497 50 212 39 90 264 148 - 497 192 179 101 203 192 128 112 189 24 428 133 204 80 274 40 308 25 379 161 196
43% 13% 76% 61% 60% 65% 31% - 100% 66% 36% 49% 47% 66% 36% 59% 38% 8% 81% 58% 41% 21% 79% 15% 78% 14% 73% 59% 39%
soe IS s s HKLMNOPQ  HAMOPQ Woa W HaMOPQ HMoQ H WUzbe  RUVKEE  RUXE R mUvbe R ROV R WU Rz v
Net Difference -178 170 -181 -26 -58 -186 43 318 -497 -138 30 -24 -57 -125 29 -57 7 211 -399 -69 -20 146 -247 136 =273 101 -316 -90 -10
-16% 45% -65% -42% -38% -46% 9% 100% -100% -47% 6% -12% -13% -43% 8% -30% 1% 66% -76% -30% -4% 38% -72% 51% -69% 56% -61% -33% 2%
Mean -0.38 0.59 -1.23 -0.77 -0.75 -0.88 0.03 127 -1.64 -0.95 -0.01 -0.32 -0.33 -0.86 0.04 -0.66 -0.08 0.89 <134 -0.66 -0.17 0.49 <135 0.70 -1.24 0.86 -112 -0.69 -0.15
ot o c P ukNora i e e e \ umvea N ULV STUVWXYabe Swra  STwvab  STuwvabe STUvWrabe S STUVYabe  Swy swa stwiab

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

c (59%): A,B/C/D/E Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

c AB/C/D/EF/ Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(°)
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PUBLIC USE
Political Pulse Sep 2021 (Week 35)
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties?- The Conservative Party
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

‘Dom
Secretary of State for
*Boris Johnson, Foreign, "Nicola Sturgeon,
Leader of the ‘RishiSunak, 'Sajid Javid, Secretary Commonwealthand Leader of the SNP and
*Keir Starmer, Leader  Conservative Party  Chancellorofthe  of State for Health ~ Development Affairs'  First Minister of
of the Labour party': and Prime Minister' : Excheauer' : and Social Care' : : Scotland" :
Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura
Total e ble e ble e ble e ble e ble e ble
(A) (8) © (] (€) (G (@) (H) [0} 0] (K) () M)
Unweighted base 1143 22 475 299 547 360 359 257 415 177 524 201 465
Weighted base 1143 229 501 321 525 384 344 268 39 179 519 273 495
Very favourable (2) 87 18 54 7 6 69 6 59 6 57 10 23 49
8% 8% 1% 2% 1% 18% 2% 2% 2% 32% 2% 8% 10%
€ G ' K
Fairly favourable (1) 231 46 130 160 2 157 20 116 29 68 53 a7 137
20% 20% 26% 50% 2% 1% 6% 3% 7% 38% 10% 17% 28%
€ G ' K L
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 266 28 107 56 61 7 a1 48 48 2 73 38 108
23% 12% 21% 17% 12% 20% 12% 18% 12% 14% 14% 14% 2%
8 € 6 L
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 179 35 8 20 126 52 54 29 88 18 106 22 82
16% 15% 17% 6% 2% 14% 16% 1% 2% 10% 20% 16% 16%
o H s
Very unfavourable (-2) 318 98 121 5 302 28 220 11 21 7 273 119 114
28% 43% 20% 1% 58% 7% 64% % 56% % 53% 3% 23%
c o ; H s ™
Don't know 63 3 4 6 8 2 3 5 4 3 3 4 6
5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Net: Favourable 318 64 185 236 29 226 2 175 35 126 63 71 186
28% 28% 37% 73% 5% 59% 8% 65% 9% 70% 12% 26% 38%
8 € 6 ' « L
Net: Unfavourable 497 133 204 2 428 80 274 40 308 2 379 161 19
43% 58% 41% 8% 81% 21% 79% 15% 78% 14% 73% 59% 39%
c o ; H s ™
Net Difference 178 69 -20 211 -399 146 247 136 273 101 316 -90 -10
-16% 30% -4% 66% -76% 38% 72% 51% -69% 56% -61% 33% 2%
Mean 038 066 017 089 134 049 135 070 124 086 112 069 -0.15
5 € 6 ' « L

was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/EF/GH/\}/K.L/M Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

Columnieans (5%): A,B/C.0/EF/GH/\J/K.L/M Minimum Bose: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Fairly favourable (1)

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0)

Fairly unfavourable (-1)

Very unfavourable (-2)

Don't know

Net: Favourable

Net: Unfavourable

Net Difference

Mean

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(a)
1143

1143

411

226
-20%

Gender
Male  Female 1834
(8) © (D)
540 598 370
556 582 320
19 17 2
3% 3% 7%
EFUKL
9 75 7
17% 13% 22%
EFKL
191 221 107
34% 38% 33%
120 106 a3
22% 18% 13%
110 9% 34
20% 17% 1%
23 68 a3
2% 12% 13%
8 FL
113 91 93
20% 16% 29%
EFUKL
230 202 77
41% 35% 24%
c
118 -110 15
21% -19% 5%
039 037

EFUKL

ColumnMeans (5%): A8

35-54
(€)
402

377

038

DEGHI

103
23%

50%
DEGHIK

171
-38%

-0.62

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Minimum Base: 30(*") Small Base 100(*)

1824

28
23%
EFIKL

40
32%

34
28%
EFIKL

26%

0.07
EFUKL

Age

2534

30%
EFUKL

46
23%

0.06
EFUKL

35-44
(U]
192

182

033

This work was carried out in
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-0.43
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(K)
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-34%
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Millennial Baby
65+ Genz s GenX  Boomers Pre-War
(0] ™M) (N) (0) ®) (@
19 194 313 277 319 40
268 147 305 256 382 54
5 9 17 5 2 3
2% 6% 6% 2% 1% 6%
op o 3
2 34 60 29 a3 5
12% 23% 20% 1% 1% 9%
opq op .
80 a5 115 102 135 14
30% 30% 38% 40% 35% 27%
" .
76 22 a1 a5 100 18
28% 15% 14% 17% 26% 34%
DEGHI MNO MNO*
72 14 40 52 88 13
27% 10% 13% 20% 23% 24%
DEGHIK MN N me
2 22 2 23 14 -
1% 15% 1% 9% % -
opq PQ 4 .
38 a3 77 33 as 8
14% 29% 25% 13% 12% 14%
op op .
148 37 81 97 187 31
55% 25% 27% 38% 29% 59%
DEFGHUK. MN MNo MNO*
111 7 4 63 -142 24
-41% 5% 1% 25% 37% -48%
-0.67 0.01 -0.10 0.47 -0.62 0.63
opa ora .
with the il of the il i

21%

120

40%

-18%

033

Social grade
a [~}
) m
400 174
333 237
14 )
a% 2%
a4 36
13% 15%
125 89
37% 38%
58 a4
18% 18%
71 42

21% 18%
22 23
6% 10%
R
58 39
17% 17%
129 85
39% 36%
71 -46
21% 19%
0.41 039

North
m
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272

036

Midlands
(w)
300

299

17%

Region
South  London
x) [\
260 149
263 155
8 7
3% a%
2 31
12% 20%
101 a5
38% 29%
a2 31
16% 20%
59 30
23% 19%

w

21 1
8% 7%
40 38
15% 24%

X

101 61
38% 39%
-61 24
-23% -15%
-0.46 033
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034

Scotland
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105
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Urban/Rural
Urban  Rural
(b) (c)
944 199
933 210
29 8
3% a%
139 32
15% 15%
337 74
36% 35%
183 a3
20% 21%
170 37
18% 18%
76 16
8% 8%
167 39
18% 19%
353 80
38% 38%
-185 41
-20% -20%
038 036

Married/

Living as

Married
@

640

664

17%

280
42%

-167
25%

-0.47

Marital Status

Single
(e)

34
10%

0.7

Widowed/ At least
Divorced/ one child
Separated present

(U]
143

-24%

-0.41

Pres of children HH
(17 or under)

(g)

344

24%

112
34%

-10%

No
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present
(h)

799

814

109
13%

313
38%
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21%

153
19%

6%

129
16%

321
39%

-193
-24%

-0.43

Education

Non-

Graduate graduat

[0

446

350

(1)
697

-200
25%

-0.46

Employment status.

te
(k)

718

-14%

Working

Not
working
U]

425

134
29%

053

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic  ethnic
group  group

(m) n)
1009 121
1025 105
30 )
3% 2%
148 2
14% 21%
371 37
36% 35%
207 16
20% 16%
191 14
19% 13%
78 13
8% 12%
178 2
17% 24%
398 30
39% 28%
220 4
21% 4%
0.40 015
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Unweighted base

Weighted base

Very favourable (2)

Fairly favourable (1)

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0)

Fairly unfavourable (-1)

Very unfavourable (-2)

Don’t know

Net: Favourable

Net: Unfavourable

Net Difference

Mean

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(a)

1143

1143

37

170
15%

an

207
18%

92

207
18%

433

-226
-20%

Referendum 2016

General Election 2019 Vote

Conservati
ve

(8)

22
1%

210
56%

-168
-45%

0.77

61

« (5%): AB/C/D/EF/C

\B/C/D;

il all Base: 100(*)

30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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PUBLIC USE
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Adults aged 18+ in GB

Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians.

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura

Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura  eto bleto  Favourabl  bleto
Liberal Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green etothe bletothe eto ble to eto bleto  Favourabl bleto  etoSajid bletoSajid Dominic Dominic etoNicola Nicola
Labour Democrats Other ~ Remain  Leave etoCons bletoCons etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party Party SNP SNP  Johnson Johnson Starmer Starmer etoSunak  Sunak Javid Javid Raab Raab  Sturgeon Sturgeon
© (D) () (F) (@) (H) U] (U] (K) w (M) N) © () @ R) (s) m ) w) w) x) ) @ (a) (b) ()
296 69 158 431 433 303 509 305 458 217 409 310 335 207 471 299 547 242 475 360 359 257 415 177 524 201 465
279 63 151 408 473 318 497 201 499 207 433 290 360 189 496 321 525 229 501 384 344 268 396 179 519 273 495
14 10 3 20 10 18 16 21 9 37 - 25 - 20 7 17 1 19 8 21 8 20 8 18 12 2 6
5% 16% 2% 5% 2% 6% 3% 7% 2% 18% - 8% - 11% 1% 5% 2% 8% 2% 5% 2% 7% 2% 10% 2% 8% 1%
BCE* G KmoQ moa 1KMo MO HUKMNOPQ 1KMo HIKMOQ Mo suwyac suwyac suwvac suwvac RSUVWYac suwvac
48 36 22 81 46 58 84 82 40 170 - 90 27 59 52 52 88 72 48 63 53 50 56 34 80 75 46
17% 57% 14% 20% 10% 18% 17% 28% 8% 82% - 31% 7% 31% 1% 16% 17% 31% 10% 16% 16% 19% 14% 19% 15% 27% 9%
BCE* G KmoQ KMoQ  HIKMOQ M HIKMNOPQ HIKMOQ ™ HIKMOQ [ e Uc RsuvwXYZac e e e ue e Ue RsUVWXYZac
116 10 56 184 128 91 180 113 123 - - 111 63 63 118 9 203 84 135 121 120 72 136 46 179 109 129
2% 17% 37% 45% 27% 29% 36% 39% 25% - - 38% 17% 33% 24% 29% 39% 37% 27% 32% 35% 27% 34% 25% 34% 40% 26%
* o 9 wo HKLMOQ  HKLMOQ MO HKLMOQ w Ko wio RUWKZaC  UXZe Xe uxze uze uxze RUVXZC
56 4 36 66 125 70 111 43 142 - 226 36 112 25 149 67 108 32 130 82 79 51 % 28 132 38 135
20% 7% 24% 16% 26% 2% 2% 15% 29% - 52% 12% 31% 13% 30% 21% 20% 14% 26% 21% 23% 19% 24% 16% 25% 14% 27%
. o P e e L HILNP HUKLNOPQ L HILNP L HILNP ™ ™ snab i ™ s1zb smab, RSTVXZD
28 1 30 40 144 76 92 18 175 - 207 17 154 15 163 79 92 14 169 84 74 66 89 45 104 16 168
10% 1% 20% 10% 31% 24% 19% 6% 35% - 8% 6% 3% 8% 33% 25% 18% 6% 34% 2% 2% 25% 2% 25% 20% 6% 34%
* @ F e e L HILNP HUKLNOPQ L HUKINPQ L HILNP st ™ RSTVWNZZb  Th st st st stb ™ RSTVWXYZab
18 1 4 18 19 5 13 14 10 - - 10 3 7 6 12 23 8 10 13 10 10 1 9 12 12 10
6% 2% 2% 4% % 2% 3% 5% 2% - - % 1% 4% 1% % % 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% % 2%
* w w HIKLMOQ w o ™ o ™ wrac ue v
46 25 101 56 76 101 102 48 207 - 115 27 79 59 69 99 91 57 83 61 70 64 52 92 97 52
2% 73% 17% 25% 12% 24% 20% 35% 10% 100% - 40% 8% 2% 12% 2% 19% 40% 1% 2% 18% 26% 16% 29% 18% 36% 1%
BCE* G KmoQ KMoQ  HIKMOQ M HUKMNOPQ HIKMOQ ™ HIKMOQ Mo e U RSUVWXYZac e ue suvwvac ue RSUVWYac U Rsuvwvac
84 5 66 106 270 146 203 60 317 - 433 53 266 40 313 146 200 46 299 166 153 117 185 73 236 55 304
30% 8% 4% 26% 57% 6% 41% 21% 64% - 100% 18% 74% 21% 63% 45% 38% 20% 60% 43% 4% 44% 47% 41% 5% 20% 61%
* @ F e e L HILNP HUKLNOPQ L HUKINPQ L HILNP st ™ RSTVWXYZZb  Th st ™ st ™ B RSTVWXYZab.
23 a1 41 s 214 70 -102 42 -269 207 -433 62 239 39 254 77 -101 44 242 83 92 -47 -120 21 -144 43 252
8% 65% 27% 1% -45% 2% 21% 14% 54% 100%  -100% 21% 66% 21% 51% -24% -19% 19% -48% 2% 27% 17% -30% -12% -28% 16% 51%
0.4 0.82 046 0.06 077 041 037 0.16 -0.89 118 -1.48 025 -1.10 025 084 045 036 0.22 0.82 039 047 036 052 028 046 0.19 085
BCE* 8 G Kmoa KMoQ  HIKMOQ MO HUKMNOPQ HIKMOQ ™ HIKMOQ Mo e UWrac  RSUVWXYZac e ue e ue RUYC Uc RsuvWXYZac
This work was carried out in with the of theii quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties?- The Liberal Democrats
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Secretary of State for
*Boris Johnson, Foreign, "Nicola Sturgeon,
Leader of the ‘RishiSunak, 'Sajid Javid, Secretary Commonwealthand Leader of the SNP and
*Keir Starmer, Leader  Conservative Party  Chancellorofthe  of State for Health ~ Development Affairs'  First Minister of
of the Labour party': and Prime Minister' : Excheauer' : and Social Care' : : Scotland" :
Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura
Total e ble e ble e ble e ble e ble e ble
(A) (8) © (] (€) (G (@) (H) [0} 0] (K) () M)
Unweighted base 1143 22 475 299 547 360 359 257 415 177 524 201 465
Weighted base 1143 229 501 321 525 384 344 268 39 179 519 273 495
Very favourable (2) 37 19 8 17 1 21 8 20 8 18 12 2 6
3% 8% 2% 5% 2% 5% 2% 7% 2% 10% 2% 8% 1%
c € G ' « ™
Fairly favourable (1) 170 72 48 52 88 63 53 50 56 34 20 75 46
15% 31% 10% 16% 17% 16% 16% 19% 14% 19% 15% 27% 9%
c ™
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 411 84 135 9 203 121 120 72 136 46 179 109 129
36% 37% 27% 29% 39% 32% 35% 27% 34% 25% 34% 40% 26%
c o s ™
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 226 32 130 67 108 82 79 51 % 28 132 38 135
20% 14% 26% 21% 20% 21% 23% 19% 28% 16% 25% 14% 27%
8 ' L
Very unfavourable (-2) 207 14 169 79 92 84 7 66 89 a5 104 16 168
18% 6% 34% 25% 18% 2% 2% 25% 2% 25% 20% 6% 34%
8 € L
Don't know 92 8 10 12 23 13 10 10 11 9 12 12 10
8% % 2% % 2% 3% 3% % 3% 5% 2% % 2%
Net: Favourable 207 91 57 69 ) 83 61 70 64 52 92 97 52
18% 40% 1% 2% 19% 2% 18% 26% 16% 29% 18% 36% 1%
c ' « ™
Net: Unfavourable 433 46 299 146 200 166 153 117 185 73 236 55 304
38% 20% 60% 45% 38% 3% 44% 4% a7% 1% 45% 20% 61%
8 € L
Net Difference 226 a4 242 77 -101 83 92 47 -120 21 -144 43 252
-20% 19% -48% -24% -19% 22% 27% 17% -30% 12% -28% 16% -51%
Mean -0.38 022 082 045 036 039 -047 036 -0.52 -0.28 -0.46 019 085
c ™

was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/EF/GH/\}/K.L/M Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

Columnieans (5%): A,B/C.0/EF/GH/\J/K.L/M Minimum Bose: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Green Party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Very favourable (2)

Fairly favourable (1)

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0)

Fairly unfavourable (-1)

Very unfavourable (-2)

Don't know

Net: Favourable

Net: Unfavourable

Net Difference

Mean

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(a)
1143

1143

Gender
Male  Female  18-34
(8) © (D)
540 598 370
556 582 320
51 32 38
9% 6% 12%
c FIKL
105 99 68
19% 17% 21%
3
159 234 1
29% 40% 35%
8
93 83 34
17% 14% 1%
116 68 23
21% 12% 7%
c
32 65 a5
6% 1% 14%
8 L
156 131 106
28% 23% 33%
< L
209 151 58
38% 26% 18%
c
53 20 a9
9% 3% 15%
-0.22 011

EFUKL

ColumnMeans (5%): A8

35-54
(€)
402

377

0.12

43%
DEGHI

111
25%

-0.45

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Minimum Base: 30(*") Small Base 100(*)

1824

KL

0.18
EFIKL

Age

2534

FIKL

a1
21%

EFKL

0.27
EFUKL

35-44
(U]
192

182

0.1

4554
(0]
210

196

012

55-64
(K)
175

177

13%
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Millennial Baby

65+ Genz s GenX  Boomers Pre-War  AB

(0] ™M) (N) (0) ®) (@ (R)
19 194 313 277 319 40 283
268 147 305 256 382 54 303

9 19 35 16 14 1 27

3% 13% 1% 6% 2% 2% 9%

opa o .

28 33 61 a8 57 6 64
1% 23% 20% 19% 15% 1% 21%
P .

101 a4 110 88 131 2 9
38% 30% 36% 35% 34% 1% 31%
60 19 2 33 78 15 54
22% 13% 1% 13% 20% 27% 18%

DEHI MNO MNO*

64 12 32 a5 85 10 52
24% 8% 10% 18% 2% 19% 17%
DGH) MN N .

6 20 36 25 17 - 10

2% 14% 12% 10% % - 3%

a PQ a .

37 53 9% 64 7 7 92
14% 36% 31% 25% 19% 13% 30%

opq PQ . [

124 31 64 78 162 25 106
26% 21% 21% 31% 43% 6% 35%
DEGHI MN MNo [

-87 22 2 15 -91 18 -14
32% 15% 10% 6% -24% -34% 5%
-0.54 023 0.13 0.19 -0.44 051 013

opa ora 3 .
with the il of the il i

Social grade
a [~}
) m
400 174
333 237
25 18
7% 8%
59 36

18% 15%
124 80
37% 34%
a6 a1
14% 17%
51 42
15% 18%
28 20
9% 9%

R R

84 54
25% 23%

97 83
29% 35%
13 29
4% 12%
0.13 025

North
m
279

272

-0.09

Midlands
(w)

300

299

Region
South  London
x) [\
260 149
263 155
18 10
7% 6%
a6 29
18% 19%
89 55
34% 36%
37 27
14% 17%
45 24
17% 16%
27 10
10% 6%
64 39
25% 25%
83 52
31% 33%
18 13
7% 8%
019 0.19

Wales

2)

001

Scotland
(@
105

vwxys
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Urban/Rural
Urban  Rural
(b) (c)
944 199
933 210
72 13
8% 6%
173 32
19% 15%
317 78
34% 37%
142 34
15% 16%
145 39
16% 19%
85 14
9% 7%
244 a6
26% 2%
287 72
31% 35%
-43 27
5% -13%
-0.14 027

Married/

Living as

Married
@

640

664

110
17%

238
36%

026

Marital Status

Single
(e)

98
30%

a5
14%

40
12%

35
11%

85
26%

25

0.08

Widowed/ At least
Divorced/ one child
Separated present

(U]
143

1%

022

Pres of children HH
(17 or under)

(g)

344

No

children

present
(h)
799

814

6%

147
18%

286
35%

130
16%

140
17%

7%

199
24%

270
33%

021

Education

Non-

Graduate graduat

[0

446

350

(1)
697

026

Employment status.

te
(k)
718

9%
14%

57

Working

Not
working
U]

425

12%

028

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic  ethnic
group  group

(m) n)
1009 121
1025 105
68 15
7% 14%
181 21
18% 20%
358 32
35% 30%
163 13
16% 13%
169 12
17% 1%
86 12
8% 1%
250 37
24% 35%
332 25
32% 24%
82 12
8% 1%
0.20 0.16
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Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Green Party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Very favourable (2)

Fairly favourable (1)

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0)

Fairly unfavourable (-1)

Very unfavourable (-2)
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Net: Favourable

Net: Unfavourable

Net Difference

Mean

Overlap formulae used
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Favourable to parties
Unfavoura
Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl  ble to

Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green

etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party Party

(K) () M) (N) (©)
458 217 409 310 335
499 207 433 290 360
15 40 13 85 -
3% 19% 3% 29% -

o HIKMOQ o HUKLMOPQ

50 75 a0 205 -
10% 36% 9% 71% -

o HIkMOQ o HUKLMOPQ

136 57 102 - -
27% 28% 24% - -
No No No

132 18 108 - 176
27% 9% 25% - 49%
e N e HUKLMNPQ
152 9 158 - 184
30% 4% 36% - 51%
e N HIKLND HUKLMNPQ
14 7 11 -
3% 4% 3% -
Noa No No

65 115 53 290 -
13% 56% 12% 100% -

o HIkMOQ o HUKLMOPQ

284 27 266 - 360
57% 13% 61% - 100%
HILNP N HIKLN HUKLMNPQ
219 88 -213 290 -360
-44% 42% -49% 100% -100%
0.74 0.59 -0.85 129 151
Mo HIkMOQ o HUKLMOPQ

SNP
(@
471

496

130
26%
e

162
33%
HILNP

59%
HILNP

221
-45%

-0.76

eto

Johnson

(R)
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14%

STwyab
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STWab

0.45
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(s)

RUVE
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25%

RUVXE
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34%

uwvze

190
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RUVXac
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RUVXYZac
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Sunak
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359

344

RUVXE

128
37%
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Javid

4]
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RUVXE
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RUVXE
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sTo

-0.06
RUVXC
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Dominic

Raab
@
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Q3. Overall, do you think the UK’s decision to leave the European Union has had a positive or negative impact on the country, or has it made no difference?

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
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Q3. Overall, do you think the UK’s decision to leave the European Union has had a positive or negative impact on the country, or has it made no difference?
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